
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

88 
13 

CT5 
9 

60 
16 
10 

NY7 
76 
92 
50 
07 
25 

CT55 
R50 
85 
3 

06 
75 
24 
04 

MA24 
B55 

Name 

Woody Pitkat 
Austin Beers 
Chris Pasteryak 
Chase Dowling 
Matt Hirschman 
Ron Silk 
Doug Coby 
Mike Christopher Jr 
Kirk Alexander 
Anthony Nocella 
Ronnie Williams 
Kyle Bonsignore 
Matt Swanson 
Teddy Hodgdon 
Sam Rameau 
Dylan Izzo 
Bryan Narducci 
Les Hinckley 
David Arute 
Todd Patnode 
Joey Jarvis 
Mikey Flynn 
Robert Bloxsom III 

Class 
Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Best Tm 

11.212 
11.261 
11.263 
11.276 
11.284 
11.293 
11.337 
11.357 
11.368 
11.392 
11.397 
11.404 
11.415 
11.436 
11.459 
11.506 
11.530 
11.547 
11.595 
11.598 
11.627 
11.684 
12.091 

Diff 

0.049 
0.051 
0.064 
0.072 
0.081 
0.125 
0.145 
0.156 
0.180 
0.185 
0.192 
0.203 
0.224 
0.247 
0.294 
0.318 
0.335 
0.383 
0.386 
0.415 
0.472 
0.879 

Best Speed 

80.271 
79.922 
79.908 
79.816 
79.759 
79.695 
79.386 
79.246 
79.170 
79.003 
78.968 
78.920 
78.844 
78.699 
78.541 
78.220 
78.057 
77.942 
77.620 
77.600 
77.406 
77.028 
74.436 

In Lap 

36 
51 
36 
38 
19 
63 
25 
57 
17 
30 
37 
31 
20 
18 
22 
28 
62 
40 
48 
4 

17 
35 
14 

Nat/State 

Bellingham, MA 
Northampton, PA 
Moosup, CT 
Bethlehem, CT 
Northampton, PA 
Norwalk, CT 
Marion, CT 
Wolcott, CT 
West Swanzey, NH 
Berlin, MA 
Lebanon, CT 
Bay Shore, NY 
Harvard, MA 
Danbury, CT 
Westminster, MA 
Monroe, CT 
Colchester, CT 
Windsor Locks, CT 
Stafford Springs, CT 
Swanzey, NH 
Windsor, VT 
Hampden, MA 
Stratford, CT 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Thunder Road Granite City 100 

Tri-Track Open Modified Series 

Practice 1 

Practice started at 10:49:29 

Thunder Road 0.250 miles 

5/28/2023 12:00 


