Thunder Road Granite City 100 Sorted on best lap time										
Tri-Track Open Modified Series					Thunder Road 0.250 miles					
Practice 1							5/28/20	23 12:00		
							5/20/20	25 12.00		
Practice started at 10:49:29										
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	Best Speed	In Lap	Nat/State	Sponsor	
1	88	Woody Pitkat	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.212		80.271	36	Bellingham, MA		
2	13	Austin Beers	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.261	0.049	79.922	51	Northampton, PA		
3	CT5	Chris Pasteryak	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.263	0.051	79.908	36	Moosup, CT		
4	9	Chase Dowling	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.276	0.064	79.816	38	Bethlehem, CT		
5	60	Matt Hirschman	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.284	0.072	79.759	19	Northampton, PA		
6	16	Ron Silk	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.293	0.081	79.695	63	Norwalk, CT		
7	10	Doug Coby	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.337	0.125	79.386	25	Marion, CT		
8	NY7	Mike Christopher Jr	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.357	0.145	79.246	57	Wolcott, CT		
9	76	Kirk Alexander	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.368	0.156	79.170	17	West Swanzey, NH		
10	92	Anthony Nocella	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.392	0.180	79.003	30	Berlin, MA		
11	50	Ronnie Williams	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.397	0.185	78.968	37	Lebanon, CT		
12	07	Kyle Bonsignore	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.404	0.192	78.920	31	Bay Shore, NY		
13	25	Matt Swanson	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.415	0.203	78.844	20	Harvard, MA		
14	CT55	Teddy Hodgdon	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.436	0.224	78.699	18	Danbury, CT		
15	R50	Sam Rameau	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.459	0.247	78.541	22	Westminster, MA		
16	85	Dylan Izzo	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.506	0.294	78.220	28	Monroe, CT		
17	3	Bryan Narducci	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.530	0.318	78.057	62	Colchester, CT		
18	06	Les Hinckley	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.547	0.335	77.942	40	Windsor Locks, CT		
19	75	David Arute	Tri-Track Open Modifi	11.595	0.383	77.620	48	Stafford Springs, C		

77.600

77.406

77.028

74.436

Swanzey, NH

Windsor, VT

Hampden, MA

Stratford, CT

4

17

35

14

20

21

22

23

24

04

MA24

B55

Todd Patnode

Joey Jarvis

Mikey Flynn

Robert Bloxsom III

Tri-Track Open Modifi

Tri-Track Open Modifi

Tri-Track Open Modifi

Tri-Track Open Modifi

11.598

11.627

11.684

12.091

0.386

0.415

0.472

0.879